
2025 Race Series
Age Group Standings (Male)

Name Age UM Bear Purple Leader M4M Meet CC Xp LLCA S. Mtn Elf Light TOTAL
OVERALL
Watson, Drew 26 11 10 10 10 10 8 8 8 75
Venhuizen, Clayton 53 7 7 7 6 7 7 7 6 6 6 7 73
Gurley, Wesley 42 8 7 8 7 7 7 5 7 7 63

MASTER 40+ (Top Ten at Bottom)
Overman, James 61 6 4 5 4 4 4 6 5 5 4 47

GRAND MASTER 50+ (Top Ten at Bottom)
Blanton, Donald 59 6 4 4 3 5 4 5 4 5 1 41

14&UNDER
Wilson, Colt (Age Group Winner) 14 7 1 1 5 5 10 8 10 5 5 57
Glenn, Samuel 12 3 1 4 5 3 3 4 23
Carpenter, J. 12 7 7 14
Holland, Easton 14 5 8 13
Rowe, Grayson 13 5 4 4 13
Kennedy, Lucas 10 1 1 3 3 4 12
Hodge, Dexter 13 4 7 11
Carpenter, A. 10 5 5 10
Fariss, Grady 14 5 4 9
Young, Nathan 12 4 4 8
Young, Davis 14 3 4 7
Latner, Landon 13 3 3 6
Bradley, Abel 10 5 5
Bradshaw, A. 9 1 1 3 5
Duncan, Jeremiah 14 4 1 5
Hill, M. 12 5 5
Holland, Bostic 8 4 4
Powell, Caleb 8 1 1 1 1 4



Powell, Christopher 8 1 1 1 1 4
Scruggs, Cooper 14 4 4
Goforth, B. 7 1 1 1 3
Henderson, Andy 10 1 1 1 3
Kennedy, Jack 13 1 1 1 3
Renteria, Eulises 10 3 3
Serrano, Andy 14 3 3
Sutphin, M. 6 1 1 1 3
Watson, Luke 13 1 1 1 3
Abrams, Jasper 11 1 1 2
Beam, M. 9 1 1 2
Campbell, Caleb 10 1 1 2
Davis, Alder 13 1 1 2
Davis, H. 8 1 1 2
Dukes, G. 8 1 1 2
Dukes, H. 11 1 1 2
Epley, F. 9 1 1 2
Higgins, G. 9 1 1 2
Millwood, W. 11 1 1 2
Owens, K. 9 1 1 2
Rowe, G. 10 1 1 2
Seigler, Lane 9 1 1 2
Swink, E. 8 1 1 2
Thompson, M. 7 1 1 2
White, B. 9 1 1 2
White, I. 9 1 1 2
Abuzir, Y. 11 1 1
Adams, Dominic 14 1 1
Adkins, M. 10 1 1
Adkins, M. 10 1 1
Aleman, A. 7 1 1
Alexander, C. 8 1 1
Appling, C. 10 1 1
Appling, J. 12 1 1



Bailey, S. 8 1 1
Bailey, T. 8 1 1
BarrosoGarcia, L. 12 1 1
Beam, M. 12 1 1
Belflower, H. 8 1 1
Blackler, Sawyer 6 1 1
Blanton, B. 9 1 1
Blascoe, S. 8 1 1
Borne, M. 8 1 1
Bradford, B. 11 1 1
Brandle, J. 8 1 1
Brandle, W. 10 1 1
Briscoe, B. 10 1 1
Brown, D. 10 1 1
Brown, J. 6 1 1
Bumgarner, L. 8 1 1
Bunch, Owen 13 1 1
Burdine, J. 12 1 1
Burgess, Parker 13 1 1
Cain, T. 9 1 1
Cain, Thomas 10 1 1
Campbell, Miles 13 1 1
Carl, T. 12 1 1
Carson, A. 8 1 1
Carson, K. 10 1 1
Carson, Mesiael 3 1 1
Castellon, N. 10 1 1
Childress, A. 12 1 1
Collins, H. 11 1 1
Cooper, K. 11 1 1
Cooper, W. 12 1 1
Courson, Rivers 8 1 1
Cowan, William 13 1 1
Cruz-Rodriguez, A. 10 1 1



Davis, C. 11 1 1
Davis, W. 11 1 1
Dedmon, K. 8 1 1
Demeusy, S. 8 1 1
Dill, J. 5 1 1
earley, jeremiah 13 1 1
Edgerton, Z. 8 1 1
Edwards, J. 6 1 1
Edwards, S. 10 1 1
Edwards, Z. 7 1 1
Eplin, R. 9 1 1
Feasey, M. 6 1 1
Ferree, L. 10 1 1
Figuero, Angel 13 1 1
Fillers, Evan 14 1 1
Galgan, N. 12 1 1
Galluzzo, B. 8 1 1
Gardner, P. 10 1 1
Gardner, P. 10 1 1
Garland, L. 7 1 1
Gibson, C. 11 1 1
Gibson, R. 11 1 1
Gidney, C. 9 1 1
Goodwin, B. 11 1 1
Graudszus, P. 10 1 1
Green, J. 11 1 1
Greene, H. 10 1 1
Greene, Leland 13 1 1
Greene, T. 8 1 1
Griffin, Z. 8 1 1
Guillen, D. 8 1 1
Hallman, Darren 14 1 1
Hallman, F. 10 1 1
Hallman, Logan 14 1 1



Hannon, A. 10 1 1
Hardin, M. 10 1 1
Harper, L. 8 1 1
Harrill, Sawyer 14 1 1
Harris, O. 9 1 1
Harsh, N. 7 1 1
Herron, D. 11 1 1
Hewell, J. 9 1 1
Hines, A. 8 1 1
Hodge, S. 9 1 1
Holland, I. 11 1 1
Holland, Jackson 5 1 1
Hollifield, J. 12 1 1
Hooper, B. 7 1 1
Houser, B. 10 1 1
Hudson, J. 12 1 1
Hunt, L. 10 1 1
Hutcherson, G. 12 1 1
Hutchins, William 13 1 1
Jackson, K. 9 1 1
Jarrell, C. 11 1 1
Jarrell, D. 8 1 1
Johnson, B. 9 1 1
Johnson, T. 10 1 1
Jones, B. 11 1 1
Jones, R. 11 1 1
Jones, T. 6 1 1
Kennedy, Brayden 14 1 1
Kennedy, L. 7 1 1
King, K. 8 1 1
Kirksey, Rashad 14 1 1
Kuhl, G. 11 1 1
Langley, S. 11 1 1
Lewis, J. 9 1 1



Lewis, J. 10 1 1
Lisenby, B. 10 1 1
Loftin, C. 9 1 1
Loftin, J. 11 1 1
Loftin, Zachariah 13 1 1
Lovelace, E. 11 1 1
Lowdermilk, J. 11 1 1
Lowrance, M. 10 1 1
Lynch, X. 10 1 1
Manis, C. 12 1 1
Manis, Carson 13 1 1
Manis, D. 10 1 1
Marlowe, Evan 13 1 1
Marrero, J. 10 1 1
Martinez, P. 11 1 1
Mathis, B. 10 1 1
Mayes, B. 11 1 1
Mcafee, I. 12 1 1
McCoy, A. 6 1 1
Mccraw, Hunter 13 1 1
McDaniel, Hunter 10 1 1
McSwain, Tanner 14 1 1
Melton, O. 9 1 1
Mize, Titus 14 1 1
Moore, K. 10 1 1
Morgan, Logann 14 1 1
Morgan, M. 8 1 1
Mullinax, L. 10 1 1
Osborne, T. 12 1 1
Pacetti, J. 9 1 1
Pagan, R. 10 1 1
Pardue, J. 11 1 1
Parker, J. 9 1 1
Petit, Isaac 13 1 1



Pienkos, B. 8 1 1
Powell, L. 12 1 1
Price, A. 8 1 1
Radford, Kolton 14 1 1
Reimer, Morgan 14 1 1
Renteria, Elias 12 1 1
Robbins, C. 7 1 1
Robbins, M. 10 1 1
Robertson, J. 11 1 1
Rodriguez, J. 9 1 1
Rojas-Arroyo, A. 12 1 1
Rumfelt, Z. 6 1 1
Scarlett, L. 8 1 1
Scoggins, S. 10 1 1
Scruggs, B. 12 1 1
Seigler, Harper 8 1 1
Sewell, B. 12 1 1
Short, J. 9 1 1
Simmons, B. 11 1 1
Sipes, A. 9 1 1
Sipes, R. 10 1 1
Sipes, W. 11 1 1
Slowe, K. 6 1 1
Smith, M. 10 1 1
Snyder, M. 11 1 1
Splawn, T. 8 1 1
Spurlock, J. 9 1 1
Staley, A. 7 1 1
Stanfield, C. 9 1 1
Starnes, C. 10 1 1
Steiner, C. 8 1 1
Stephenson, E. 12 1 1
Strickland, C. 12 1 1
Sutphin, W. 6 1 1



Sutphin, W. 11 1 1
Suttle, L. 7 1 1
Talley, K. 9 1 1
Tang, H. 10 1 1
Thomas, E. 10 1 1
Threlfall, E. 10 1 1
Tidball, Nicolas 13 1 1
Trejo, A. 11 1 1
Vassey, Andrew 13 1 1
Vega, C. 10 1 1
Watkins, H. 8 1 1
Watt, R. 10 1 1
Webster, R. 10 1 1
West, A. 9 1 1
Wiig, Eli 12 1 1
Wilhoit, James 14 1 1
Wilson, H. 7 1 1
Wingo, C. 9 1 1
Wingo, G. 9 1 1
Withrow, Jack 14 1 1
Wright, W. 10 1 1
Yates, J. 11 1 1
Yates, J. 11 1 1
Yelton, B. 11 1 1

15-19
Wilson, Brody (Age Group Winner) 16 8 5 4 5 5 5 7 5 8 5 4 61
Towery, Ben 19 8 7 4 4 23
Hodge, Henry 15 3 10 13
Deviney, Tristan 18 5 1 3 1 10
Overman, Caleb 19 9 9
Bunch, Ethan 15 3 1 3 1 8
Hughes, Liam 15 6 1 1 8
Fariss, Zachary 18 4 3 7



Hughes, Gavin 18 5 5
Mendoza, Yohan 16 1 3 1 5
Terry, Caleb 15 5 5
Towery, Garrett 17 5 5
Howard, Riley 19 3 1 4
Jones, Collin 16 4 4
Tatum, Elijah 17 4 4
Travis, Sam 16 4 4
Zeiger, Noah 17 4 4
Allen, Eli 15 3 3
Howard, Owen 16 3 3
McCanless, Brody 16 3 3
Spratt, Seth 15 1 1 2
Baker, Nathaniel 15 1 1
Beheler, Lincoln 15 1 1
Butterfield, Max 15 1 1
Campbell, Kingston 15 1 1
Cowan, Ivy 17 1 1
Fulbright, Landon 17 1 1
Garcia, Isaiah 15 1 1
Garland, Jude 15 1 1
Garrett, Houston 17 1 1
Goodwin, Jeffery 15 1 1
Greene, Drew 18 1 1
Hollifield, Riley 15 1 1
Horn, Tyler 16 1 1
Ishikawa, Isaiah 15 1 1
Kelley, Sahmire 17 1 1
Lugo, Raphael 18 1 1
McIntosh, Kamden 15 1 1
Spencer, Joseph 15 1 1

20-24
Champion, Avery (Age Group Winner) 23 4 5 4 5 3 5 5 5 4 40



Stofko, Joey 20 10 5 15
Gobin, Oska 23 10 10
Guyton, Dre-Quan 23 10 10
Bell, Ben 23 1 5 1 7
Mace, Storm 24 3 3 6
Blackwell, Sam 24 5 5
Drew, Nate 21 5 5
Pohlman, Joshua 23 1 4 5
Wilson, Christian 20 5 5
Clement, Billy Mac 20 4 4
Prairie, Alex 23 4 4
Romero-Rojas, Diego 21 4 4
Serrano, Anthony 20 4 4
Simon, Tristan 21 4 4
Salyers, Joseph 23 3 3
Champion, Jonathan 23 1 1
Champion-Toms, Rylan 23 1 1
Greene, Andrew 24 1 1
Huitt, Gabriel 22 1 1
Lugo, Michael 24 1 1
MASON, BRYCE 21 1 1
Rua, Roman 22 1 1
Sprouse, Matthew 23 1 1
Teng, Zach 20 1 1
Tilley, Ryan 24 1 1
Zaffuto, Easton 20 1 1

25-29 (No winner - min 3 races)
Watson, Drew (1st Overall) 26 11 10 10 10 10 8 8 8 75
Flores, Magdiel 29 5 4 9
Cooper, Ben 28 5 5
Cranford, Michael 28 5 5
Gowing, Ross 29 5 5
Hollifield, Jesse 27 5 5



James, Kip 28 5 5
Minor, Nathan 28 5 5
Greene, Cody 25 4 4
Janco, Preston 27 4 4
Martinez, Kenny 28 4 4
Poole, Keaton 29 4 4
Lewis, Benton 28 3 3
Owens, Will 29 3 3
Participant, Anonymous 29 3 3
Champ, Tyler 25 1 1
Jenkins, Josh 26 1 1
Jordan, Grant 29 1 1
McDaniel, Andrew 28 1 1
Participant, Anonymous 29 1 1
Parton, Frank 25 1 1
Price, Ethan 29 1 1
Smith, Justin 27 1 1
Toney, Christian 25 1 1

30-34
DuBose, Dale (Age Group Winner) 32 5 1 3 1 1 5 5 5 4 30
King, Caleb 33 8 5 5 18
Bradshaw, David 34 4 5 3 3 15
Trull, Hayden 30 5 1 4 1 4 15
Watmough, Tom 33 5 5 10
Morrison, Michael 34 1 4 3 8
Luiacone, Michael 30 6 6
Arreaga, Eric 31 5 5
Higgins, Matt 31 5 5
Henson, Brannan 30 4 4
Kraft, Caleb 32 4 4
Lutjens, Andrew 31 4 4
Peters, Brandon 30 3 1 4
Whitaker, Brandon 30 4 4



Griffith, Zack 32 3 3
Mellnik, Michael 31 3 3
Urbanic, Timothy 33 3 3
Christen, Shawn 34 1 1 2
Harrison, Dylan 31 1 1 2
Ramsey, Dustin 34 1 1 2
Booe, CJ 30 1 1
Borne, Mitchell 34 1 1
Bryant, Beau 33 1 1
Carson, Cederick 31 1 1
Christen, Dillon 30 1 1
Deck, Brian 34 1 1
Finley, Cole 32 1 1
Flack, Aiden 32 1 1
Gardner, Steven 34 1 1
Greene, Aaron 30 1 1
Jensen, Hunter 33 1 1
Keeter, Austin 30 1 1
Kleiber, Carson 32 1 1
Murray, Billie 33 1 1
Pratkrathok, Thammasak 31 1 1
Price, Matt 31 1 1
Rumfelt, Josh 34 1 1
Russell, Patrick 32 1 1
Seagle, Justin 33 1 1
Staniewicz, Adam 31 1 1
Suggs, Mitchell 33 1 1
Wallace, Adam 34 1 1
White, Charles 31 1 1
Williams, Shelby 34 1 1

35-39
Crowe, Jordon (Age Group Winner) 35 3 1 4 4 3 3 18
Evans, Ryan 35 5 5 3 5 18



Cabral, Doug 36 4 4 3 11
Griffith, Lee 37 4 5 9
Newton, Shane 39 3 1 4 8
Williams, Paul 39 6 6
Brewer, Joseph 35 5 5
Gouge, James 35 5 5
Hall, Jon 39 5 5
Irwin, Will 35 5 5
Musich, Jaimeson 36 5 5
Washburn, Travis 36 5 5
Byers, Chris 39 4 4
Moore, Robert 37 4 4
Archambault, Steven 36 1 1 1 3
Vasbinder, Stephen 39 3 3
Banfield, Sam 38 1 1
Barclay, Nate 36 1 1
Belflower, Jeff 39 1 1
Blackwood, Michael 36 1 1
Blanton, Caleb 36 1 1
Blevins, Josh 39 1 1
Bumgarner, Brandon 37 1 1
Campbell, Chris 35 1 1
Courson, Ian 39 1 1
Dill, Jacob 37 1 1
Dobbuns, Joseph 36 1 1
Glover, James 39 1 1
Hallman, Jordan 38 1 1
Harris, Stephen 39 1 1
Hunsaker, Dustin 38 1 1
Kuhl, Matthew 35 1 1
Loftin, Samuel 36 1 1
Metcalf, John 38 1 1
Murray, Adam 37 1 1
Talley, Ryan 38 1 1



Waters, Thomas 38 1 1
White, Brad 38 1 1

40-44
Gurley, Wesley (3rd Overall) 42 8 7 8 7 7 7 5 7 7 63
Kennedy, Joshua (Age Group Winner) 44 4 1 1 5 4 4 4 23
Bunch, Daniel 41 5 5 4 5 3 22
Rowe, Curtis 43 7 8 15
McDaniel, Matt 44 7 5 12
Gutierrez, Luis 43 3 3 5 11
Barrick, Doug 43 5 1 4 10
Latner, Hal 44 5 4 9
Osganian, Gregory 44 6 6
Guyer, Dustin 42 4 1 5
Sales, Keith 40 5 5
Servilio, Josh 43 5 5
Petit, Adam 42 4 4
Henderson, Michael 41 1 1 1 3
Henline, Brandon 43 3 3
Newton, Rocky 42 3 3
Arwood, Todd 41 1 1
Davis, Jeff 42 1 1
Epley, Michael 43 1 1
Francisco, Alfredo 43 1 1
Hodge, Ryan 40 1 1
Holland, Matthew 41 1 1
Hutchins, WD 42 1 1
McDaniel, Matthew 43 1 1
Pardue, Micheal 41 1 1
Pero, Angelo 41 1 1
Robbins, Tray 42 1 1
Strother, Kevin 40 1 1
Vega, Monte 44 1 1



45-49
Bailey, Grant (Age Group Winner) 47 5 4 5 5 5 5 29
Chapman, Jared 46 5 4 4 3 4 3 3 26
Duncan, Adam 45 7 5 12
Snyder, Mark 45 6 5 11
Keeter, Brett 49 5 4 9
Forrest, Jamie 47 8 8
Philyaw, Joc 48 2 1 4 7
Ryan, Kenny 47 4 3 7
Hankinson, Kyle 46 5 5
Mize, Andrew 47 5 5
Tidball, Jon 49 5 5
Coffin, David 49 3 1 4
Delmas, Andrew 45 4 4
Klimstra, Jon 47 4 4
Pienkos, Brian 46 3 1 4
Borbely, Andy 47 3 3
Marlowe, Jessie 47 3 3
Thomas, Bradford 48 3 3
Carson, Christopher 47 1 1 2
Hernandez, Abraham 45 1 1 2
Spratt, Christopher 49 1 1 2
Blanton, Eric 48 1 1
Bouley, Phil 48 1 1
Cowan, William 49 1 1
Earley, Cam 46 1 1
Green, James 49 1 1
Hardin, William 47 1 1
Hutcherson, David 48 1 1
Reid, Roy 47 1 1
Silver, Keith 47 1 1
Tatsis, Paul 48 1 1
Wiig, Brian 45 1 1



50-54
Venhuizen, Clayton (2nd Overall) 53 7 7 7 6 7 7 7 6 6 6 7 73
Blackwell, Todd (Age Group Winner) 53 5 4 5 5 5 24
Francis, Chris 50 5 5 10
Frutos, Froilan 51 10 10
Urfer, Benjamin 51 5 4 9
Earley, Tim 53 7 7
Rodriguez, Eric 54 3 4 7
Sloan, Andre 50 4 3 7
Wolfe, Kyle 53 6 6
King, Brian 52 5 5
Kloppel, Benjamin 51 5 5
Mitchell, John 54 5 5
Morgan, Michael 51 5 5
Allen, Bob 53 4 4
Gowan, Joseph 52 4 4
Helms, Mark 51 4 4
Koontz, John 52 4 4
Lester, Johnny 54 1 3 4
Maughan, Simon 51 3 3
Peeler, Jeremy 51 3 3
Bazemore, Frank 54 1 1
Day, Brian 53 1 1
Greene, Michael 52 1 1
Thomas, Terry 50 1 1

55-59
Blanton, Donald (Grand Master Winner) 59 6 4 4 3 5 4 5 4 5 1 41
Miskell, Morgan (Age Group Winner) 56 6 5 6 5 22
Schaeffer, Jim 55 4 4 8
Ingram, Matt 55 6 6
McLelland, Scott 58 6 6
Dalmas, Pierre 58 5 5
Miller, Jonathan 55 5 5



Stensland, Jerry 58 5 5
Tuttle, Johnnie 56 5 5
Wilson, Shawn 59 5 5
Tatich, David 58 4 4
Edwards, Chris 56 3 3
Lane, Larry 58 3 3
Oshields, Eric 56 3 3
Garrett, Steve 58 1 1
Hopps, Len 58 1 1

60-64
Overman, James (Master Winner) 61 6 4 5 4 4 4 6 5 5 4 47
Bennett, Jeff (Age Group Winner) 63 4 1 3 1 3 1 3 5 4 4 1 30
Lovelace, Tim 60 5 1 5 5 5 21
Eason, Chris 62 6 5 5 16
Ramsey, Paul 64 5 1 1 7
Foley, Tony 63 3 3 6
Washburn, Fred 64 5 5
Butville, Scott 63 4 4
Nichols, George 64 4 4
Murphy, Edward 62 3 3
Barber, James 60 1 1
Downs, Terry 61 1 1
Jewett, Kevin 64 1 1
Peterson, Robert 64 1 1
Price, Vance 61 1 1
Schoenfeldt, Keith 63 1 1

65-69
DuToit, Daniel (Age Group Winner) 66 6 5 6 5 5 5 5 37
Schoeberle, Stephen 68 4 1 4 1 3 13
Powell, Ronnie 65 1 3 3 4 11
Somerville, Ed 68 5 1 5 11
Strickland, Joey 68 3 4 3 10



Curtis, Larry 65 5 4 9
Bridges, David 65 4 3 7
Blender, David 69 5 5
Sykes, George 68 5 5
Lindsay, Chuck 67 4 4
McDaniel, Mike 67 4 4
Summers, Mark 66 4 4
Valk, Michael 66 4 4
Belflower, George 69 1 1
Deck, Paul 67 1 1
Diehl, Chuck 69 1 1
Keever, Gary 65 1 1
Torkildsen, Tom 69 1 1

70-79
Early, Gary (Age Group Winner) 73 4 5 5 5 5 5 29
Owens, Jim 79 4 4 8
Beavers, Barry 70 5 5
Burch, Robert 75 5 5
Lawrence, R Scott 75 5 5
Todd, Jack 72 5 5
Scruggs, Mike 76 4 4
Ellis, Bill 73 3 3
Ennis, Michael 71 3 3
Kanipe, Jerry 78 3 3

80&OVER
None

MASTER 40+ TOP TEN
Venhuizen, Clayton (2nd Overall) 53 7 7 7 6 7 7 7 6 6 6 7 73
Gurley, Wesley (3rd Overall) 42 8 7 8 7 7 7 5 7 7 63
Overman, James (Master Winner) 61 6 4 5 4 4 4 6 5 5 4 47
Blanton, Donald (Grand Master Winner) 59 6 4 4 3 5 4 5 4 5 1 41



DuToit, Daniel (Age Group Winner) 66 6 5 6 5 5 5 5 37
Bennett, Jeff (Age Group Winner) 63 4 1 3 1 3 1 3 5 4 4 1 30
Bailey, Grant (Age Group Winner) 47 5 4 5 5 5 5 29
Early, Gary (Age Group Winner) 73 4 5 5 5 5 5 29
Chapman, Jared 46 5 4 4 3 4 3 3 26
Blackwell, Todd (Age Group Winner) 53 5 4 5 5 5 24

GRAND MASTER 50+ TOP TEN
Venhuizen, Clayton (2nd Overall) 53 7 7 7 6 7 7 7 6 6 6 7 73
Overman, James (Master Winner) 61 6 4 5 4 4 4 6 5 5 4 47
Blanton, Donald (Grand Master Winner) 59 6 4 4 3 5 4 5 4 5 1 41
DuToit, Daniel (Age Group Winner) 66 6 5 6 5 5 5 5 37
Bennett, Jeff (Age Group Winner) 63 4 1 3 1 3 1 3 5 4 4 1 30
Early, Gary (Age Group Winner) 73 4 5 5 5 5 5 29
Blackwell, Todd (Age Group Winner) 53 5 4 5 5 5 24
Miskell, Morgan (Age Group Winner) 56 6 5 6 5 22
Lovelace, Tim 60 5 1 5 5 5 21
Eason, Chris 62 6 5 5 16


